

**PIERCE COUNTY, GEORGIA  
2009 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT  
GRANT NO. 09P-y-113-1-5167  
STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS  
CERTIFIED BID TABULATION  
SWE Project No. 09-2576**

**BID DATE: FEBRUARY 24, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.**

**Allen Owens Construction & Paving,  
Inc.  
2990 Hwy 84  
Blackshear, Georgia 31516**

**Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc.  
1107 Main Street  
Waycross, Georgia 31502**

**J-Hiers Company, Inc.  
1978 Hatch Parkway South  
Baxley, Georgia 31513**

**Littlefield Construction Company  
1518 Albany Avenue  
Waycross, Georgia 31503**

ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	111-1111	Ditch Excavation	2000	LF	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$6.00	\$12,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00	\$4.00	\$8,000.00
2	150.1000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
3	162.1300	Erosion Control Check Dams-Rip Rap	6	EA	\$200.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$2,400.00	\$130.00	\$780.00	\$125.00	\$750.00
4	163.0232	Temp Grassing	12.5	AC	\$75.00	\$937.50	\$100.00	\$1,250.00	\$400.00	\$5,000.00	\$100.00	\$1,250.00
5	163.0240	Mulch	48	TN	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$200.00	\$9,600.00	\$25.00	\$1,200.00	\$180.00	\$8,640.00
6	163.0300	Construction Exit	2	EA	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$2,700.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
7	165-0010	Maint T. Silt Fence Tp A	1438	LF	\$0.25	\$359.50	\$0.50	\$719.00	\$0.30	\$431.40	\$0.10	\$143.80
8	165.0030	Maint T. Silt Fence Tp C	650	LF	\$0.50	\$325.00	\$0.50	\$325.00	\$1.50	\$975.00	\$0.10	\$65.00
9	165.0040	Maint. Of E.C. Ck Dams	6	EA	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$300.00	\$25.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$300.00
10	165.0101	Maint Const Exit	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
11	167.1000	Water Q Mon. Samp	2	EA	\$50.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$50.00
12	167.1500	Water Quality Inspection	6	MO	\$300.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$700.00	\$4,200.00	\$100.00	\$600.00
13	171-0010	Temp Silt Fence Tp A	2875	LF	\$1.50	\$4,312.50	\$2.00	\$5,750.00	\$1.20	\$3,450.00	\$0.80	\$2,300.00
14	171.0030	Temp Silt Fence Tp C	1,300	LF	\$3.12	\$4,056.00	\$3.00	\$3,900.00	\$2.40	\$3,120.00	\$2.00	\$2,600.00
15	207-0203	Found Backfill Matl, TpII	25	CY	\$25.00	\$625.00	\$75.00	\$1,875.00	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$40.00	\$1,000.00

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 24, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.					Allen Owens Construction & Paving, Inc. 2990 Hwy 84 Blackshear, Georgia 31516		Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc. 1107 Main Street Waycross, Georgia 31502		J-Hiers Company, Inc. 1978 Hatch Parkway South Baxley, Georgia 31513		Littlefield Construction Company 1518 Albany Aveue Waycross, Georgia 31503	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
16	228.1000	Grading Modified, Incl Haul	1.315	LM	\$64,581.82	\$84,925.09	\$46,000.00	\$60,490.00	\$140,000.00	\$184,100.00	\$47,909.00	\$63,000.34
17	301.2140	Soil Cem Stab, Bs Crs.6"	17,005	SY	\$2.35	\$39,961.75	\$2.40	\$40,812.00	\$2.90	\$49,314.50	\$2.40	\$40,812.00
18	301.5000	Portland Cement	340	TN	\$140.00	\$47,600.00	\$118.00	\$40,120.00	\$111.28	\$37,835.20	\$118.00	\$40,120.00
19	318-3000	Aggregate Surface Course	100	TN	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
20	402-3113	Recycled Asphalt Conc. 12.5mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl. & H-Lime	1,340	TN	\$80.33	\$107,642.20	\$73.00	\$97,820.00	\$85.00	\$113,900.00	\$74.00	\$99,160.00
21	550-1180	Storm Drain Pipe 18"	456	LF	\$21.29	\$9,708.24	\$27.00	\$12,312.00	\$24.00	\$10,944.00	\$23.31	\$10,629.36
22	550-1240	Storm Drain Pipe 24"	208	LF	\$29.00	\$6,032.00	\$38.00	\$7,904.00	\$32.00	\$6,656.00	\$29.43	\$6,121.44
23	550-1360	Storm Drain Pipe 36"	40	LF	\$50.50	\$2,020.00	\$67.00	\$2,680.00	\$61.00	\$2,440.00	\$54.17	\$2,166.80
24	550.2180	Side Drain Pipe 18"	888	LF	\$21.29	\$18,905.52	\$27.00	\$23,976.00	\$24.00	\$21,312.00	\$22.09	\$19,615.92
25	550.3524	Side Drain Pipe 24"	216	LF	\$29.00	\$6,264.00	\$38.00	\$8,208.00	\$32.00	\$6,912.00	\$29.43	\$6,356.88
26	603.2181	Stone Dump RipRap Tp3, 18"	36	SY	\$40.00	\$1,440.00	\$50.00	\$1,800.00	\$45.00	\$1,620.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00
27	603.7000	Plastic Filter Fabric	36	SY	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$5.00	\$180.00	\$1.00	\$36.00	\$5.00	\$180.00
28	636.1020	Hwy Sign TP1-Sheet TP3	150	SF	\$23.23	\$3,484.50	\$14.00	\$2,100.00	\$15.00	\$2,250.00	\$14.00	\$2,100.00
29	636.2070	Galv Steel Post TP7	252	LF	\$3.08	\$776.16	\$6.00	\$1,512.00	\$7.00	\$1,764.00	\$5.50	\$1,386.00
30	652.2501	W. Solid Traff Stripe 5"	2.63	LM	\$696.81	\$1,832.61	\$375.00	\$986.25	\$900.00	\$2,367.00	\$400.00	\$1,052.00
31	652.2502	Y. Solid Traff Stripe5"	2.63	LM	\$696.81	\$1,832.61	\$375.00	\$986.25	\$900.00	\$2,367.00	\$400.00	\$1,052.00
32	652.5701	W.Solid Traff Stripe24"	200	LF	\$4.50	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$400.00	\$1.20	\$240.00	\$4.25	\$850.00
33	668-5000	Junction Box	10	EA	\$1,150.00	\$11,500.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$16,000.00
34	700-6910	Permanent Grassing	6.159	AC	\$950.00	\$5,851.05	\$1,500.00	\$9,238.50	\$1,400.00	\$8,622.60	\$400.00	\$2,463.60

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 24, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.					Allen Owens Construction & Paving, Inc. 2990 Hwy 84 Blackshear, Georgia 31516		Dixie Roadbuilders, Inc. 1107 Main Street Waycross, Georgia 31502		J-Hiers Company, Inc. 1978 Hatch Parkway South Baxley, Georgia 31513		Littlefield Construction Company 1518 Albany Aveue Waycross, Georgia 31503	
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
35	700-8000	Fertilizer, Mixed Grade	4	TN	\$650.00	\$2,600.00	\$475.00	\$1,900.00	\$270.00	\$1,080.00	\$400.00	\$1,600.00
36	713-3012	Wood Fiber Blanket, TP II	29,810	SY	\$0.42	\$12,520.20	\$0.52	\$15,501.20	\$0.50	\$14,905.00	\$0.42	\$12,520.20
37	999-7000	Field Testing, Complete	1	LS	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,800.00	\$5,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
<b>TOTAL STREET AND DRAINAGE BASE BID</b>						<b>407,341.43</b>		<b>\$405,245.20</b>		<b>\$532,696.70</b>		<b>\$361,825.34</b>

ADDITIVE BID NO. 1													
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	
1	402-9999	Pave Driveways back to the Right-of-Way	42	SY	\$425.00	\$17,850.00	\$500.00	\$21,000.00	\$492.30	\$20,676.60	\$500.00	\$21,000.00	
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE NO.1 BID</b>							<b>\$17,850.00</b>		<b>\$21,000.00</b>		<b>\$20,676.60</b>		<b>\$21,000.00</b>
<b>TOTAL STREET, DRAINAGE AND ADDITIVES BIDS</b>							<b>\$425,191.43</b>		<b>\$426,245.20</b>		<b>\$553,373.30</b>		<b>\$382,825.34</b>

**PIERCE COUNTY, GEORGIA**  
**2009 COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT BLOCK GRANT**  
**GRANT NO. 09P-y-113-1-5167**  
**STREET AND DRAINAGE IMPROVEMENTS**  
**CERTIFIED BID TABULATION**  
**SWE Project No. 09-2576**

**BID DATE: FEBRUARY 24, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.**

**Ricketson Construction Company, Inc.**  
**822 RC Drive**  
**Douglas, Georgia 31535**

**Seaboard Construction Company**  
**4725 GA Hwy 99**  
**Brunswick, Georgia 31525**

**Woodard Construction Company**  
**3109 Memorial Drive**  
**Waycross, Georgia 31501**

ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	111-1111	Ditch Excavation	2000	LF	\$2.97	\$5,940.00	\$6.67	\$13,340.00	\$8.00	\$16,000.00		\$0.00
2	150.1000	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$8,850.15	\$8,850.15	\$3,234.67	\$3,234.67	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00		\$0.00
3	162.1300	Erosion Control Check Dams-Rip Rap	6	EA	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$767.12	\$4,602.72	\$150.00	\$900.00		\$0.00
4	163.0232	Temp Grassing	12.5	AC	\$1.00	\$12.50	\$632.93	\$7,911.63	\$600.00	\$7,500.00		\$0.00
5	163.0240	Mulch	48	TN	\$1.00	\$48.00	\$214.74	\$10,307.52	\$325.00	\$15,600.00		\$0.00
6	163.0300	Construction Exit	2	EA	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,770.75	\$3,541.50	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
7	165-0010	Maint T. Silt Fence Tp A	1438	LF	\$0.01	\$14.38	\$1.39	\$1,998.82	\$1.00	\$1,438.00		\$0.00
8	165.0030	Maint T. Silt Fence Tp C	650	LF	\$0.01	\$6.50	\$1.95	\$1,267.50	\$1.00	\$650.00		\$0.00
9	165.0040	Maint. Of E.C. Ck Dams	6	EA	\$1.00	\$6.00	\$554.41	\$3,326.46	\$100.00	\$600.00		\$0.00
10	165.0101	Maint Const Exit	2	EA	\$1.00	\$2.00	\$379.77	\$759.54	\$100.00	\$200.00		\$0.00
11	167.1000	Water Q Mon. Samp	2	EA	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$56.51	\$113.02	\$25.00	\$50.00		\$0.00
12	167.1500	Water Quality Inspection	6	MO	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,243.26	\$7,459.56	\$500.00	\$3,000.00		\$0.00
13	171-0010	Temp Silt Fence Tp A	2875	LF	\$1.75	\$5,031.25	\$3.22	\$9,257.50	\$1.00	\$2,875.00		\$0.00
14	171.0030	Temp Silt Fence Tp C	1,300	LF	\$2.92	\$3,796.00	\$3.67	\$4,771.00	\$2.50	\$3,250.00		\$0.00
15	207-0203	Found Backfill Matl, TpII	25	CY	\$45.00	\$1,125.00	\$46.66	\$1,166.50	\$20.00	\$500.00		\$0.00

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 24, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.					Ricketson Construction Company, Inc. 822 RC Drive Douglas, Georgia 31535		Seaboard Construction Company 4725 GA Hwy 99 Brunswick, Georgia 31525		Woodard Construction Company 3109 Memorial Drive Waycross, Georgia 31501			
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
16	228.1000	Grading Modified, Incl Haul	1.315	LM	\$44,299.62	\$58,254.00	\$114,736.12	\$150,878.00	\$90,000.00	\$118,350.00		\$0.00
17	301.2140	Soil Cem Stab, Bs Crs.6"	17,005	SY	\$2.80	\$47,614.00	\$4.23	\$71,931.15	\$4.50	\$76,522.50		\$0.00
18	301.5000	Portland Cement	340	TN	\$120.00	\$40,800.00	\$133.37	\$45,345.80	\$160.00	\$54,400.00		\$0.00
19	318-3000	Aggregate Surface Course	100	TN	\$24.00	\$2,400.00	\$31.38	\$3,138.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00		\$0.00
20	402-3113	Recycled Asphalt Conc. 12.5mm Superpave, Gp 1 or 2, Incl Bitum Matl. & H-Lime	1,340	TN	\$69.27	\$92,821.80	\$84.74	\$113,551.60	\$77.00	\$103,180.00		\$0.00
21	550-1180	Storm Drain Pipe 18"	456	LF	\$25.15	\$11,468.40	\$22.23	\$10,136.88	\$24.00	\$10,944.00		\$0.00
22	550-1240	Storm Drain Pipe 24"	208	LF	\$32.41	\$6,741.28	\$29.48	\$6,131.84	\$28.00	\$5,824.00		\$0.00
23	550-1360	Storm Drain Pipe 36"	40	LF	\$66.40	\$2,656.00	\$50.81	\$2,032.40	\$50.00	\$2,000.00		\$0.00
24	550.2180	Side Drain Pipe 18"	888	LF	\$25.15	\$22,333.20	\$23.67	\$21,018.96	\$24.00	\$21,312.00		\$0.00
25	550.3524	Side Drain Pipe 24"	216	LF	\$32.41	\$7,000.56	\$31.17	\$6,732.72	\$28.00	\$6,048.00		\$0.00
26	603.2181	Stone Dump RipRap Tp3, 18"	36	SY	\$49.00	\$1,764.00	\$58.84	\$2,118.24	\$70.00	\$2,520.00		\$0.00
27	603.7000	Plastic Filter Fabric	36	SY	\$2.75	\$99.00	\$4.56	\$164.16	\$1.00	\$36.00		\$0.00
28	636.1020	Hwy Sign TP1-Sheet TP3	150	SF	\$7.50	\$1,125.00	\$15.82	\$2,373.00	\$16.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00
29	636.2070	Galv Steel Post TP7	252	LF	\$2.79	\$703.08	\$6.78	\$1,708.56	\$8.00	\$2,016.00		\$0.00
30	652.2501	W. Solid Traff Stripe 5"	2.63	LM	\$400.00	\$1,052.00	\$361.68	\$951.22	\$750.00	\$1,972.50		\$0.00
31	652.2502	Y. Solid Traff Stripe5"	2.63	LM	\$400.00	\$1,052.00	\$361.68	\$951.22	\$750.00	\$1,972.50		\$0.00
32	652.5701	W.Solid Traff Stripe24"	200	LF	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$2.26	\$452.00	\$1.10	\$220.00		\$0.00
33	668-5000	Junction Box	10	EA	\$1,302.33	\$13,023.30	\$1,485.64	\$14,856.40	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00		\$0.00
34	700-6910	Permanent Grassing	6.159	AC	\$600.00	\$3,695.40	\$564.29	\$3,475.46	\$800.00	\$4,927.20		\$0.00

BID DATE: FEBRUARY 24, 2010 @ 11:00 A.M.					Ricketson Construction Company, Inc. 822 RC Drive Douglas, Georgia 31535		Seaboard Construction Company 4725 GA Hwy 99 Brunswick, Georgia 31525		Woodard Construction Company 3109 Memorial Drive Waycross, Georgia 31501					
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
35	700-8000	Fertilizer, Mixed Grade	4	TN	\$400.00	\$1,600.00	\$479.15	\$1,916.60	\$600.00	\$2,400.00		\$0.00		
36	713-3012	Wood Fiber Blanket, TP II	29,810	SY	\$0.05	\$1,490.50	\$0.50	\$14,905.00	\$0.50	\$14,905.00		\$0.00		
37	999-7000	Field Testing, Complete	1	LS	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,955.81	\$3,955.81	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00		\$0.00		
<b>TOTAL STREET AND DRAINAGE BASE BID</b>								<b>\$349,925.30</b>		<b>\$551,782.95</b>		<b>\$539,012.70</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>

ADDITIVE BID NO. 1														
ITEM NO	DOT ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL		
1	402-9999	Pave Driveways back to the Right-of-Way	42	SY	\$500.35	\$21,014.70	\$458.78	\$19,268.76	\$3,000.00	\$126,000.00		\$0.00		
<b>TOTAL ADDITIVE NO.1 BID</b>								<b>\$21,014.70</b>		<b>\$19,268.76</b>		<b>\$126,000.00</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>
<b>TOTAL STREET, DRAINAGE AND ADDITIVES BIDS</b>								<b>\$370,940.00</b>		<b>\$571,051.71</b>		<b>\$665,012.70</b>		<b>\$0.00</b>